Huge Connect had been set off through a suspense account in the Statement of Financial

Position. As a result of this set off, assets and liabilities were understated in the prior reporting period

of FY2019. The understatements have been corrected by restating the FY2019 comparatives. The

following tables summarise the impact of the restatements on the Group’s consolidated financial

statements for the FY2019 reporting period. The FY2019 reporting period was the only reporting

period affected by this error and no further adjustments to any reporting periods are required in

this regard.

There is no impact on the Group’s basic or diluted earnings per share for FY2019. The impact on

the Statement of Comprehensive Income includes the recognition of an income tax liability (as a

result of the adjustment to deferred income) as well as the recognition of a deferred tax credit.

The income tax liability and the deferred tax credit are equal and opposite.

Reviewed Audited Reviewed

28 February

2019

28 February

2019

28 February

2019

Statement of Financial Position Restated
Previously

Reported
Adjustments

(12 months) (12 months) (12 months)

Figures in Rand R’000 R’000 R’000

Assets

Non-current assets

Deferred tax 20 432 16 453 3 979

Current assets

Inventories 18 800 2 510 16 290

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

Deferred income 6 398 - 6 398

Current liabilities

Current tax payable 6 246 2 267 3 979

Deferred income 10 479 587 9 892

Reviewed Audited Reviewed

28 February

2019

28 February

2019

28 February

2019

Statement of Comprehensive Income Restated
Previously

Reported
Adjustments

(12 months) (12 months) (12 months)

R’000 R’000 R’000

Current tax (18 742) (22 720) (3 979)

Deferred tax (2 974) 1 005 3 979

Taxation 21 716 21 716 -

for the year ended 29 February 2020

Huge Group Limited
Reviewed Provisional Results for the year ended 29 February 2020

37

11 Supplementary

Information

Treasury shares

As at 29 February 2020, the Company had 175 627 077 ordinary shares in issue, of which 9 646 926

ordinary shares are held by Huge Telecom as treasury shares. 737 989 ordinary shares are held by

the CI Trust, which has been classified in terms of IFRS10 as an entity controlled by Huge Connect

and therefore by Huge. As a result of the consolidation of the CI Trust, its investment in Huge

ordinary shares has been reclassified as treasury shares.